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5.—Major Irrigation Projects in British Columbia, 1963—concluded 

Project 

Irrigation Districts—concl 
Fairview Heights 
Glenmore 

Grand Forks 

Heffley 

Kaleden 

Keremeos 

Lakeview 
Malcolm Horie 
Naramata 
North Canyon 
Okanagan Falls 
Okanagan Mission 

Osoyoos 

Oyama 
Peachland 
Renata 
Robson 
Scotty Creek 
Shuttleworth Creek 
Southeast Kelowna 
South Vernon 
Todd Hill 

Trout Creek 
Vermilion 
Vernon 
Vinsulla 

Westbank 
West Bench 
Westside 
Wilmer 
Winfield and Okanagan 

Centre 
Wyndel 

Irrigation C o m p a n i e s -
Wood Lake Water Com 

pany 

Water Supply 

Similkameen River 
Kelowna Creek and 

Okanagan Lake 
Kettle River 
North Thompson R i v e r . . . . 

Marron River, Shatford and 
Shingle Creeks 

Ashnola and Similkameen 
Rivers 

Lambly Creek 
Joseph Creek 
Naramata, Lequime and 

Robinson Creeks 
Camp Run Creek 
Okanagan River 
Bellevue Creek, Okanagan 

Lake 
Haynes, Long Joe, Nine Mile 

Creeks and Osoyoos Lake. 
Wood and Kalamalka Lakes 
Peachland Creek 
Dog Creek 
Norns Creek 
Scotty Creek 
Shuttleworth Creek 
Hydraulic and Klo Creeks.. 
Vernon Creek 
South Thompson River 

Trout Creek 
Kindersley Creek 
Coldstream Creek 
Knouff Creek 

Powers Creek 
Okanagan River 
Goldie Creek 
Wilmer and Bruce Creeks. . . 

Vernon Creek 
Duck Creek 

Oyama Creek 

Potential 
Irrigable 

Area 

acres 

627 

1,987 
2,500 
1,653 

7,1 

542 

,033 
,070 
150 

,087 
433 
233 

534 

243 
362 
550 
122 
262 
844 
282 
,459 
354 
145 

318 
300 
,969 
298 

1,000 
265 
120 
241 

1,889 
507 

832 

Irrigated 
Area 

acres 

627 

1,987 
2,328 
1,653 

542 

1,033 
1,070 
150 

973 
394 
230 

534 

243 
362 
444 
122 
250 
823 
109 

3,459 
273 
118 

6,( 

278 
300 

,668 
175 

818 
210 
90 

109 

,827 
507 

832 

Water 
Service 

Charge on 
Grade A 

Land 

per acre 

28.00 

13.00 
6.00 
2.64 

18.00 

18.00 
12.00 
7.50 

24.75 
1.50 

11.00/30.00 

21.00 

25.00 
22.00 
13.00 
7.00 
6.00 
4.50 
8.00 

16.00 
5.00 

15.00 

10.00 
6.25 
5.00 

15.30 
45.00 
12.00 
6.00 

6.00 
4.00 

7.50 

Locality 

Similkameen Valley 

Okanagan Valley 
Kettle Valley 
North Thompson 

Valley 

Okanagan Valley 

Similkameen Valley 
Okanagan Valley 
Kootenay Valley 

Okanagan Valley 
Kootenay Valley 
Okanagan Valley 

Columbia Valley « 
Okanagan Valley 

South Thompson 
Valley 

Okanagan Valley 
Columbia Valley 
Okanagan Valley 
North Thompson 

Valley 
Okanagan Valley 

u 
Columbia Valley 

Okanagan Valley 
Kootenay Valley 

Okanagan Valley 

Section 4.—Statistics of Agriculture* 
The collection, compilation and publication of statistics relating to agriculture is a 

responsibility of the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. Valuable information is obtained 
through the Censuses of Canada and through partial-coverage surveys. Results of the 
1961 Census are summarized in Section 5 of this Chapter and are available in greater 
detail in Census publications issued by the Bureau.f A list of such publications is available 
on request. 

The Bureau also collects and publishes primary and secondary statistics of agriculture 
on an annual and monthly basis. The primary statistics relate mainly to the reporting of 
crop conditions, crop and livestock estimates, wages of farm labour and prices received by 
farmers for their products. The secondary statistics relate to farm income and expenditure, 

* Revised in the Agriculture Division, Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 
t Available from the Dominion Bureau of Statistics or the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 


